

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.963 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.11.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and learned counsel for the respondents. This application is filed seeking impleadment of the proposed respondent as party respondent No.4 to this Contempt petition, since he is the present incumbent, proper and necessary party for adjudication of the present contempt case. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection for impleadement of the proposed respondent as respondent No.4 to this Contempt petition.	

		In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and in view of the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the present application is ordered. Office is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title of the contempt petition as well as in other I.As. <u>C.C.No.963 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable in four (04) weeks. List the matter on 17.12.2025. NV, J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	---	--